

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 7671 OF 2025

In

Cr. Writ Petition STAMP NO. 12558 OF 2024

Asha Nandakumar Chaure And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 16660 OF 2024

In

Cr. Writ Petition STAMP NO. 12558 OF 2024

Chandrakala Chandumitkar And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 12155 OF 2025

In

Cr. Writ Petition STAMP NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 21865 OF 2024
In
Cr. Writ Petition STAMP NO. 12558 OF 2024

Meena Govind Limbole And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Sumeet U. i/b Law Global Advocates, Adv. for Petitioner.
Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for the State.
Mr. Shirish Gupte, Sr. Adv a/w Mr. Rajiv Patil, Sr. Adv., Ms. P.
H. Kantharia, P.P. Chavhan i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, Adv. for
Respondent No. 3.
Mr. Prakash Ambedkar a/w Mr. Sandesh More, Mr. Hitendra
Gandhi, Mr. Akash Sewale, Mr. Om Gandhi, Adv. for
Intervener.
Mr. Raj Tilak Roushan, DCP (Detention), Mr. Sudhir Jadhav, PI
(AE Cell).
Mr. Dilip Tejankar, PI (Unit II) and Ms. Pallavi Kotwal, PSI,
Crime Branch, present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner , S. O.
02/04/2026 to for Admission

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)